



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
FY2023 NJDOT Municipal Aid Program & Cape May County ARPA Grant Fifth Avenue Roadway and Drainage Improvements (Bayshore Road to Oak Avenue)

PROJECT NUMBER:
0512-U-042

CLIENT:
BOROUGH OF WEST CAPE MAY

DATE OF BID OPENING:
10/31/2023

Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLX
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680
nfurfari@thinkpavers.com

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc
PO Box 530
Hammonton, NJ 08037
609-561-4161

South State, Inc.
PO Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300
bwidrick@southstateinc.com

West Bay Construction, Inc
133 Pleasant Ave
Absecon, NJ 08201
609-380-7065
info@westbayinc.net

Landberg Construction LLC
82 Tuckahoe Road
Dorothy, NJ 08317
609-829-2131
Ken@lcx1.com

CTX Infrastructure
PO Box 793
Hammonton, NJ 08037
609-500-9001
vwalter@ctxllc.net

Fred M. Schiavone Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 416
Malaga, NJ 08328
856-697-4558
Roberta@fmschiavone.com

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM	\$87,999.12	\$87,999.12	\$17,927.00	\$17,927.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$95,550.00	\$95,550.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	8	UN	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$7.50	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	125	S.F.	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00
4	DRUMS	15	UN	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
5	CONES	25	UN	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$2.50	\$62.50	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
6	NO ITEM	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	300	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	4150	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$8,300.00	\$9.00	\$37,350.00	\$3.00	\$12,450.00	\$6.00	\$24,900.00	\$5.00	\$20,750.00	\$3.60	\$14,940.00	\$4.60	\$19,090.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	750	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE	100	TON	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	500	TON	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$126.00	\$63,000.00	\$132.00	\$66,000.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00
13	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	20	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$103.50	\$2,070.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	15	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$590.00	\$8,850.00	\$220.50	\$3,307.50
15	RESET BRICK/BLOCK PAVER DRIVEWAY	15	S.Y.	\$20.52	\$307.80	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$370.00	\$5,550.00	\$318.00	\$4,770.00
16	RESTORATION OF EXISTING STONE DRIVEWAYS	15	S.Y.	\$22.70	\$340.50	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$111.00	\$1,665.00
17	INLET, TYPE A	4	UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,915.75	\$15,663.00
18	INLET, TYPE E	1	UN	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,180.00	\$5,180.00
19	PRECAST STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1	UN	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,665.00	\$4,665.00
20	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	675	L.F.	\$60.00	\$40,500.00	\$130.00	\$87,750.00	\$100.00	\$67,500.00	\$95.00	\$64,125.00	\$120.00	\$81,000.00	\$125.00	\$84,375.00	\$121.75	\$82,181.25
21	NO ITEM	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
22	RIPRAP	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$770.00	\$770.00
23	TREE PROTECTION PLAN	1	LUMP SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
24	TURF REPAIR STRIP	2550	L.F.	\$1.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.00	\$2,550.00	\$7.00	\$17,850.00	\$5.00	\$12,750.00	\$6.00	\$15,300.00	\$7.00	\$17,850.00	\$7.10	\$18,105.00
25	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24"	50	L.F.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
27	AS-BUILT PLANS	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$243,380.00		\$246,600.00		\$250,160.23		\$257,730.00		\$273,484.23		\$318,638.00		\$324,839.75

Error in Bidder Arithmetic